## **CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1**

**Town of Landis** 

Owner:

Owner's Project No.:

SRP-D-ARP-0201/25-05

Engine Contra Project Contra	ctor:	Municipal Engineering, Inc. Maguire Iron, Inc. 100,000-gallon Elevated Wate 100,000-gallon Elevated Wate		G22124			
Date Is	cuod:	25 July 2025 Ord	ective Date of Change	25 July 2025			
		•		25 July 2025			
he Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:							
Description: Adding a tubular corral on top of the water tower for a safety enclosure and potential uture antenna mounts.							
Attachments: Contractor's Change Proposal #1 - 30 June 2025, Sheets 100-4, 100-17, 100-18, 100-20.							
Change in Contract Price			[State Contract Times a	Change in Contract Times [State Contract Times as either a specific date or a number of days]			
Original	Contract Pri		Original Contract Times:				
\$ _1,	,725,000.00		Substantial Completion Ready for final paymen				
	se] [Decrease No. 1 to No.	e] from previously approved Chang N/A։	Change Orders No.1 to N	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No.1 to No. N/A: Substantial Completion: 0 days			
\$0-	•		Ready for final paymen				
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:			Contract Times prior to the Substantial Completion Ready for final paymen	: 15 January 2026			
	725,000.00	al this Change Order	[Increase] [Decrease] thi				
\$ -0-		와 this Change Order:	Substantial Completion Ready for final paymen	: 30 days			
		oorating this Change Order:	Contract Times with all a				
Contrac	it i rice ilicor	Soluting this change order.	Substantial Completion				
\$ 1,72	25,000.00		Ready for final paymen	t: <b>16 March 2026</b>			
Recommended by Engineer (if required)  By: Vincent J Tomaino Date: 2025.07.25 13:33:49 -04'00'  Accepted by Contractor  Accepted by Contractor							
Title:	Principal F	Project Engineer	Project Manager				
Date:	25 July 2	025	8.15.25				
	Authorize	d by Owner	Approved by Funding	Agency (not applicable)			
Ву:			¥				
Title:							
Date:				3			

## Contractor's Change Proposal #1 - 30 June 2025 CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Owner: Town of Landis Rowan County, NC

Engineer: Municipal Engineering Contractor: Maguire Iron, Inc.

Date Issued: 1/15/2025

Project: Town of Landis - 100mg Tank

Contract Name: 100,000 Gallon Water Tank

Effective Date of Change Order: 6/30/2025

Owner's Project No.: 25-05

Contractor's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.: G22124

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: Description:

Adding a tubular coral on top of the water tower for a safety enclosure and future antenna

mounts

Attachments:

Pages from Shop Drawings attached.

**Change in Contract Price** 

## **Change in Contract Times** [State Contract Times as either a specific date or a number of days]

Original Contract Pri	ce:	Original Contract Times:	4 /45 /2026
_		Substantial Completion:	1/15/2026
\$	1,725,000.00	Ready for final payment:	
	e] from previously approved Change	[Increase] [Decrease] from p	45
NEXT THAT WELL	[Number of previous Change	Change Orders No.1 to No. [	Number of previous
Order]:		Change Order]:	
i		Substantial Completion:	
\$		Ready for final payment:	
Contract Price prior	to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this (	
	1 725 000 00	Substantial Completion:	1/15/2026
\$	1,725,000.00	Ready for final payment:	
[Increase] [Decrease	e] this Change Order:	[Increase] [Decrease] this Change Order:	
		Substantial Completion:	3/2/2026
\$		Ready for final payment:	4/1/2026
Contract Price incor	porating this Change Order:	Contract Times with all appr	oved Change Orders:
		Substantial Completion:	
\$	1,725,000.00	Ready for final payment:	
Recommo	ended by Engineer (if required)	Accepted by Contractor	
		Rafael Balayan	
Ву:		Regime v Sud	najuro
Title:		Project Manager	
Date:		6/30/2025	
	d by Owner	Approved by Funding Ag	gency (if applicable)
			3 (   (   (   (
Ву:			
Title:			
Date:			
Date.			







